

Civil Service Commission

Parma Heights City Hall 6281 Pearl Road, Parma Heights, Ohio 44130 Council Chamber

Monday, December 30, 2024

6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLIGIANCE

DISPOSITION OF UNAPPROVED MINUTES

• November 26, 2024

NEW BUSINESS

- Termination of the entry-level eligibility list per Rule VI, Section 2 for the Parma Heights Police Department.
- Authorize new entry-level application and testing using (NTN) National Testing Network for the Parma Heights Police Department
- Review and certify the Police Departments Captain Exam results including the approval of final rank.
- Authorize the release of contact information for the Captains list to the appointing authority
- Police Department Chief Exam to be conducted by Ryan-Ramsey HR Solutions, LLC

ADJOURNMENT